16 Channel Analog
Input Module
M/N 610613
Instruction Manual J-3613-1
BNATE
ELECTRIC&L/
The information in this user’s manual is subject to change without notice.
WARNING

B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 2
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 3
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 3
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 3
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 3
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 4
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 4
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 4
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 4
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 5
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 5
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 5
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 5
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 6
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 6
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 6
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 6
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 7
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 7
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 7
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 7
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 8
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 8
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL# 8
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 8
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 9
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 9
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 9
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 9
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL # 10
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 10
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 10
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 10
G-1
G-2
20,114
20,115
20,116
20,117
20,120
20,121
20,122
20,123
20,124
20,125
20,126
20,127
20,130
20,131
20,132
20,133
20,134
20,135
20,136
20,137
Appendix G
(Continued)
0011
0012 5.0V-12b
0001
0000
0012
0012
0001
0000
0013
0012
0001
0000
0014
0004 RTD-1.25
36*
320
0015
0004 RTD
0000**
0000
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL# 11
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 11
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL# 11
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL # 11
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL# 12
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 12
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL# 12
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 12
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL# 13
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 13
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL# 13
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 13
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL# 14
TYPE CODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 14
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL # 14
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 14
SLOT # 4 CHANNEL# 15
TYPE GODE NUMBER- CHANNEL# 15
M-SLOPE VALUE - CHANNEL# 15
B-OFFSET VALUE - CHANNEL# 15
* This will give a temperature reading scaled in degreesF.
** This will give a temperature reading scaled in degrees C.
REGISTER DATA
20,000
20,001
20,002
20,003
20,004
20,005
20,006
20,007
20,010
20,011
20,012
20,013
20,014
20,015
20,016
20,017
20,020
20,021
20,022
20,023
20,024
20,025
20,026
20,027
20,030
20,031
20,032
0049
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0020
WWWW
0000
0010
XXXX
0000
0016
YYYY
Z2Z2ZZ
0018
YYYY
Z2Z2ZZ
0004
0000
0015
0000
0000
0008**
0024
0000
0000
Appendix H
AutoMate Program Command
Register Table
ADDRESS COMMENTS
M+0 RESET
M+ 1 NOOP